

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No.542 of 2024

Bande Oraon & Another				Petitioners
Versus				
Sandeep Bhagat & Others				Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate

Order No.02 Dated-02-05-2025

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners will file an interlocutory application to condone the delay.

List this C.M.P. after filing of the said interlocutory application.

It is made clear that the said interlocutory application must be filed within a week from the date of this order; failing which, this C.M.P. shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

In the meanwhile, Stamp Reporter is directed to conduct fresh stamp reporting.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)